

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos. **120,125/Seri/Eng/PCR(Elec.)/BNK/2019-'20.**

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Bankura from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
120	Internal electrification of Rearing House no. 5 and Street light at Bishnupur Sericulture Farm, Bankura under PCR.	Rs. 3,02,664.00 (Rupees Three lakh Two thousand Six hundred Sixty four) only.	Rs. 7570.00 (Rupees Seven thousand Five hundred Seventy) only	Bishnupur Sericulture Farm, Bankura	One month
125	Compound light with allied works of Office complex at Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs. 2,06,916.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Six thousand Nine hundred Sixteen) only	Rs. 5175.00 (Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy five) only.	Office complex at Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura	One month

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from **seriwb.gov.org** at free of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	13.02.2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	13.02.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, Electrical and Supervisory License etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - **2911 (ii)** quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site **seriwb.gov.org**. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Memo. No. **817(3)** /Seri/Eng/PCR/ BNK/6(Vol.- 7),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura.

2) The Notice Board of this Directorate.

3) The Website of this Directorate.

08/23/12/19
Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Dated, **23/12/2019**.

08/23/12/19
Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,

**Price Schedule for Internal Electrification works for Rearing House No.5 at
Bishnupore Sericulture Farm, Bishnupore, Bankura under P.C.R.**

Sl. No	Description of items.	Qty.	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Distribution wiring in 1.1KV Grade 2x22/0.3 (1.3sq.mm.)single core standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Approved make) in 20mm. PVC rigid conduit "FR" (Precision make) with 1.1KV Grade 1x22/0.3 (1.3sq.mm.)for EEC incl. necessary fittings to light/Fan/Call Bell point with modular type switch fixing on MS SRC Sheet steel (16SWG) switch board cum JB on wall complete with 2 Nos. suitable size PH & N Copper bar with perperx to cover 30mm. thick including 175mm.x100mm.x65mm. inspection Box making earthing attachment as to G.S. (6mt.average long.)	48 Sets	@ Rs.650.00/Point	31,200.00
2.	S & F 240V 5Amp. Piano key type plug socket with switch without top in existing switch board including connection and as per P.W.D. Schedule.	14 Points	@ Rs.67.00/each	938.00
3.	Wiring in 1.1 KV Grade 2x36/0.3(2.5Sw.mm.) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated and unsheathed copper wire (Appvd. Make) with 1.1 KV Grade 1x36/0.3 (1 Sq.mm.) single core standard copper wire (Appvd. Make) in 20mm. size rigid conduit "FR" (Porcelain) incl. necessary fitting for main line.	195 mtr.	@ Rs.119.00/mtr.	23,205.00
4.	S / F 240V 15A Flush type plug socket with 15A Piano key type switch on sheet metal box with Bakelite top as per P.W.D. Schedule.	3 Nos.	@ Rs.287.00/each	861.00
5.	Wiring in 1.1 KV Grade 2x36/0.3(2.5Sw.mm.) single core standard "FR" PVC insulated and unsheathed copper wire (Appvd. Make) with 1.1 KV Grade 1x36/0.3 (2 Sq.mm.) single core standard copper wire (Appvd. Make) as per EEC in suitable size PVC casing capping (Precision) including necessary fittings for power Plug AC Point and Computer point.	75 Nos.	@ Rs.149.00/each	11,175.00
6.	S / F industrial plug and socket board with 240V 20A industrial top incl. S & F 20A SP MCB breaking capacity 10VA in S.S. enclosure 10K in S.S. enclosure fixed on wall and necessary connection.	6 Nos.	@Rs.1,175.00/each	7,050.00
7.	S/F 240V 3 Nos. 6A & 1 No. 20A Plug socket with spate 3 Nos. 6A & 1 No.20A Piano type switch with indicator on T.W. Boaord with baklelite top cover including eatthing attachment as per P.W.D. Schedule.	3 Nos.	@ Rs.663.00/each	1,989.00
8.	S/F 240V 16A DP Main switch Havells make (for compound light). Flush type 4m. AC power unit with starter & Plug top without MCB)North-West make) Cate.No.ACPU4MFT).	4 Nos.	@ Rs.1,232.00/each	4,928.00
9.	S / F MIROLTA Slim batten 36 Watt HF with suitable for single TMS 520 / 136 lamp.	22 Nos.	@ Rs.843.00/each	18,546.00

10.	S / F 48" Regulator Ceiling Fan Crompton Greaves make (Exhaust - 50) 5-Star.	5 Nos.	@ Rs.2,213.00/each	11,065.00
11.	S / F 9" dia. Exhaust Fan Crompton Greaves make single phase incl. Connection and making hole on wall and mending good damages to wall and as per P.W.D. Schedule.	4 Nos.	@ Rs.2,287.00/each	9,148.00
12.	S / F Outdoor type new generation energy saving and environmental friendly long life versatile pressure die-cast aluminium road-way luminaire with high power LED as light source (Havells make) C.G. make with 40Watt. LED lamp.	22 Nos.	@ Rs.4,351.00/each	95,722.00
13.	4-Way (4+12) single door, MCB distribution board, Havells make with 1 No. 63A insulator 12 Nos. 6 - 32A SP MCB Havells make in iron angle frame on wall.	1 No.	@ Rs.5,701.00/each	5,701.00
14.	S / F socket type Fan Regulator (Step type) and as per instruction of office.	5 Nos.	@ Rs.236.00/each	1,180.00
15.	Earthing the whole installation by 2" dia. Soft Pipe (ISI Precision) and as per PWD Schedule.	2 Nos.	@ Rs.1,369.00/each	2,738.00
16.	S / F 240V AC/DC superior type Dinng Dong Bell (Anchor make) on H.W. Board.	1 No.	@ Rs.173.00/each	173.00
17.	S / F 415V 63A TPN Main switch (Havells make).	1 No.	@ Rs.4,775.00/each	4,775.00
18.	S / F 20way MCB with 2 Nos. 6-32A MCB with metal enclosure of Havells make.	1 No.	@ Rs.606.00/each	606.00
19.	S / Laying 40Core 25sq.mm. PVC A Cable in underground trenches as per PWD Schedule.	50 mtr.	@ Rs.285.06/mtr.	14,253.00
20.	S / F 32mm. dia. Protection pipe as per PWD Schedule.	3 mtr.	@ Rs.218.00/mtr.	654.00
21.	S / F LED 9 Watt Lamp.	15 Nos.	@ Rs.100.00/each	1,500.00
22.	S / F 16" Wall mounting Fan UASH make as per P.W.D. Schedule.	1 No.	@ Rs.2,272.00/each	9,088.00
TOTAL :				Rs. 2,56,495.00

Add : District Charge @ 5% (+) Rs. 12,825.00

Add : GST @ 12% (+) Rs. 30,779.00

Add : Labour Welfare Cess @ 1% (+) Rs. 2,565.00

GRAND TOTAL : Rs. 3,02,664.00


Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
Government of West Bengal